11-04-2003

REC(



I.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

1025<u>90951</u> ▼

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION  Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other	Name: FDC WHOLESALE CORP. Internal Address:  Street address:629 71 <sup>ST</sup> STREET  City:MIAMI BEACH State: _FL Zip: _33141
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other RELEASE  Execution Date: DECEMBER 9, 2001	Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  FLORIDA  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ■ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ■ Yes ☐ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1.113,970 1,113,971 ttached ■ Yes □ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  FDC WHOLESALE CORP.  Name: C/O JAMES F. GOSSETT	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: SUITE 1200	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 640.00
Street Address: 120 SOUTH RIVERSIDE PLAZA	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
City: CHICAGO State: IL Zip: 60606	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
001 DBYRME 00000038 11139/0 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature 40.00 the To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.  JAMES F. GOSSETT  Name of Person Signing  Signature 40.00 the Total Control of the State of Total Control of Total Contro	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Sature
	ature Date  Date  eet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Fedco Drugs, Inc. a Florida Corporation 2011 North Flagler Drive West Palm Beach, FL 33407

Fedco, Inc. a Florida Corporation 629 71<sup>st</sup> Street Miami Beach, FL 33141

Fedco Wholesale, Inc. a Florida Corporation 629 71<sup>st</sup> Street Miami Beach, FL 33141

Fedco Pharmacies, Inc. a Florida Corporation 629 71<sup>st</sup> Street Miami Beach, FL 33141

18584.0017/844128\_1

AMERICA'S DIETARY SUPPLEMENT FOR THE Application 75/154331 **PROSTATE** Registration 2,293,425 **COLON-HELP** COMPOSITION FOR PROMOTING HEALTH OF THE HEART AND THE CIRCULATORY SYSTEM FOOD HEALTH SERVICES & IDEAS Registration 2,251,923 HAIR-HORMONE HELP Registration 2,290,536 **HEART-CIRCULATORY-HELP** LESS DIABETES Application 76/455261 LIPID-HELP Application 75/154332 NATIONAL FOUNDATION FOR THE RESEARCH OF THE EFFECTS OF PHYTONUTRIENTS AND DIET ON THE PROSTATE **NUTRIMAX** Application 75/422739 PEN-VAG-HELP Registration 2,667,497 **POTENCY PLUS** Application 74/245076 PROSTACARE and Design Application 75/116272 **PROSTACLUB PROSTAHAIR** Registration 1,962,002 PROSTAHELP and Design Application 74/176493 PROSTAHELP, PUMPKIN SEED, ZINC, PLUS Application 75/345864 PROSTA POTENCY PLUS Application 74/299543 PROSTAZINC and Design Application 74/343875 PROSZINC and Design Registration 2,659,250 SUGAR METABOLIC-HELP Registration 2,524,919 SUPER U SUPER URINOZINC Registration 2,000,966 URINOZINC and Design Application 74/422204 **URINOZINC** and Design

Registration 2,440,741 VITANERGY

Application 74/153416 VITANERGY and Design

Application 74/422192 VITANERGY and Design

Application 75/427297 VITANERGY and Design

VITANERGY POTENCY & HEALTH

VITANERGY VITAMINS & HEALTH PRODUCTS

@PFDesktop\::ODMA/MHODMA/AL\_EDMS;MIAMI;48421;1

UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE STATEMENT OF CHANGE FORM UCC-3 (REV. 1993)

		'Change is presented	to a filing officer for filing	ng pur:	to the Uniform Commercial Code:
Debtor (Last Name First if an	individual)				1a. Date of Birth or FEI#
FDC Wholesale Corp. 1b. Mailing Address			1c. City, State		1d. Zip Code
629 71st Street			Miami Beach,	FL	33141
Additional Debtor or Trade Na	ame (Last Name)	First if an individual)	4		2a. Date of Birth or FEI#
2b. Mailing Address		<u> </u>	2c. City, State		2d. Zip Code
3. Secured Party (Last Name Fi	rst if an individua	n			
PNC Bank, National	Associatio	n, as Agent			
3a. Mailing Address			3b. City, State		3c. Zip Code
Two PNC Plaza, 18th F 4. Additional Secured Party (Las			Pittsburgh, F	PA	15222
4a. Mailing Address			4b. City, State		4c, Zip Code
4a. Waling Address			40. Ony, Guita		40. Zip 55de
5. This Statement refers to or	iginal Financing	Statement bearing file r	number: 990000046	6540	filed nn 3/1/99
_					
6.A. Continuation -	_	-	tor and Secured Party bearing		
B. X Release -	THE SECURED PARTY RE TERMINATE LIEN A	Heases the collateral described GAINST DESTOR.	In Block / Delow from the Fin	anding Stateme	ent bearing the file number shown above. RELEASE DOES NOT
C. Full Assignment -		-			nee whose name and address is shown in Block 7 below.
D. Fartial Assignment -					nee whose name and address is shown in Block 7 . A description
E. Amendment -	=	<del>-</del>			7 (See instructions for signature requirements.)
G. Other -	F. Termination - The Secured Party no longer claims an interest under the Financing Statement bearing the file number shown above.				
G. Other-					
<ol><li>Description of collateral release</li></ol>	ased or assigned,	Assignee name and a	ddress, or amendment	. Use addit	tional sheet(s) if necessary.
Debtor located on 71st Street, Miami 1 Mile, Coral Gables finished, packed vicontract rights and conducted at such 1 "Fedco-Oliver," in	October 29 Beach, Flo: Florida; and tamins locations, controls, co	, 2001 at 1850 rida; 9720 Nor nd 9320 NW 100 ated at 3535-3 ntangibles of including the as sold by Dekin that certai	OO Collins Ave. The Kendall Dr. Oth Street, Me. S545 NW 112th : Debtor relation trademarks "Fi otor to Navarr on Asset Purch.	nue, Suive, Midley, F Street, ng to t DC," "V o Disco ase Agr	furniture and fixtures of anny Isles, Florida; 629-31 ami, Florida; 87-93 Miracle clorida, and the inventory of Miami, Florida, and the the businesses of Debtor vitabest," "Oliver" and bunt Pharmacies, Inc. ("Buyer") reement dated as of October 29,
					This Space for Use of Filing Officer
File with: FL Secre	tary of Sta	ate			
8. Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (on	ly if amendment	- see instructions)			
9. Signature(s) of Sequred Party(ies)					
PNC Bank, National Association, as Agent					
Kilmen.	E-VIP				
10. Number of additional sheets	s presented; 0				
11. Return Copy to:					
	. Schaaf, Hudson Ra	Paralegal iner & Dobbs	T.T.P		
Address 1500 Mar	rquis Two I chtree Cent	ower .			·
	Georgia 3				
City, State, Zip					
FILING OFFICER COPY	STANDA	ARD FORM - FORM U	CC-1 1000 Alderman Driv	Choice - Choice	CA 30005 Approved by Secretary of State, State of Florida

FORM UCC-3 (REV. 1993)

		to a filing officer for filing pure	to the Uniform Commercial Code:
1. Debtor (Last Name First if ar	individual)		1a. Date of Birth or FEI#
Fedco Drugs, Inc. 1b. Malling Address		1c. City, State	1d. Zip Code
2011 North Flagler		West Palm Beach, FI	. 33407
2. Additional Debtor or Trade N	ame (Last Name First if an individual)		2a. Date of Birth or FEI#
2b. Mailing Address		2c. City, State	2d. Zip Code
3. Secured Party (Last Name F	irst if an individual)		
PNC Bank, National	Association, as Agent		
3a. Mailing Address		3b. City, State	3c. Zip Code
Two PNC Plaza, 18th E 4. Additional Secured Party (La	Floor, 620 Liberty Avenue st Name First if an individual)	Pittsburgh, PA	15222
to Malling Address	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	4b. City, State	4c. Zip Code
4a. Mailing Address		40. Oily, State	46. Zip code
5. This Statement refers to o	riginal Financing Statement bearing file	number: 990000046541	filed on 3/1/99
6.A. Continuation -	The Original Financing Statement between the De	ebtor and Secured Party bearing the file numb	er shown above is continued.
B. X Release -	The Secured Party releases the collateral describe TERMINATE LIEN AGAINST DEBTOR.	ed in Block 7 below from the Financing Stater	nent bearing the file number shown above. RELEASE DOES NOT
C. Full Assignment -	All of the Secured Party's rights under the Financi	ng Statement have been assigned to the assi	gnee whose name and address is shown in Block 7 below.
D. Partial Assignment -	Some of Secured Party's rights under the Financia of the collateral subject to the assignment is also	ng Statement have been assigned to the assigned to the assignment in Block 7.	gnee whose name and address is shown in Block 7 . A description
E. Amendment			x 7. (See instructions for signature requirements.)
F. Termination -	The Secured Party no longer claims an interest un	nder the Financing Statement bearing the file	number shown above.
G. Other -			
7. Description of collateral rele	ased of assigned, Assignee name and	address, or amendment. Use add	itional sheet(s) if necessary.
Debtor located on 71st Street, Miami Mile, Coral Gables finished, packed vi contract rights and conducted at such 1 "Fedco-Oliver," in pursuant to and as	October <u>29</u> , 2001 at 185 Beach, Florida; 9720 No Florida; and 9320 NW 10 tamins located at 3535-1 general intangibles of ocations, including the each case as sold by De	00 Collins Avenue, S rth Kendall Drive, M Oth Street, Medley, 3545 NW 112th Street Debtor relating to trademarks "FDC," " btor to Navarro Disc in Asset Purchase Ag	furniture and fixtures of unny Isles, Florida; 629-31 iami, Florida; 87-93 Miracle Florida, and the inventory of, Miami, Florida, and the the businesses of Debtor Vitabest, ""Oliver" and ount Pharmacies, Inc. ("Buyer") reement dated as of October 29,
	•		This Space for Use of Filing Officer
File with: FL Secre	tary of State		
8. Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (or	nly if amendment - see instructions)		
9. Signature(s) of Secured Par	fv/ies)		,
PNC Bank, National Association, as Agent			
Kabal X	W.P		
10. Number of additional sheet	presented: 0		·
11. Return Copy to:			
Parker,	L. Schaaf, Paralegal		·
1500 Ma:	Hudson, Rainer & Dobbs	LLP	
285 Peac	Hudson, Rainer & Dobbs rquis Two Tower chtree Center Avenue	LLP	
Address 285 Peac Atlanta	Hudson, Rainer & Dobbs rquis Two Tower	LLP	
285 Peac	Hudson, Rainer & Dobbs rquis Two Tower chtree Center Avenue		CAPPIN Approved by Decretary of State, State of Fiorida

	This Stateme Change is presented to a filing officer for fili			
Debtor (Last Name First if an	i individual)		1a. Date of Birth or I	-EI#
Fedco, Inc. 1b. Mailing Address	Company of the Compan	1c. City, State		1d. Zip Code
629 71st Street		Miami Beach, FL		33141
2. Additional Debtor or Trade Na	ame (Last Name First if an individual)		2a. Date of Birth or f	-EI#
2b. Mailing Address		2c. City, State		2d. Zip Code
3. Secured Party (Last Name Fi	rst if an individual)			<u> </u>
	Association, as Agent			
3a. Mailing Address		3b. City, State		3c. Zip Code
Two PNC Plaza, 18th F 4. Additional Secured Party (Las		; Pittsburgh, PA		15222
4a. Mailing Address		4b. City, State		4c. Zip Code
CALL TO THE AMERICAN THE CONTRACT OF THE CALL OF THE C	<u></u>			
5. This Statement refers to or	iginal Financing Statement bearing file	number: 990000046543	filed	on 3/1/99 .
6.A. Continuation -	The Original Financing Statement between the De	btor and Secured Party bearing the file r	umber shown above is continued.	
B. X Release -	The Secured Party releases the collateral describe TERMINATE LIEN AGAINST DEBTOR.	ed in Block 7 below from the Financing S	tatement bearing the file number sho	wn above. RELEASE DOES NOT
C. Full Assignment -	All of the Secured Party's rights under the Financia	ng Statement have been assigned to the	assignee whose name and address I	ls shown in Block 7 below.
D. Partial Assignment -	Some of Secured Party's rights under the Financia of the collateral subject to the assignment is also s	ng Statement have been assigned to the shown in Block 7.	assignee whose name and address is	s shown in Block 7 . A description
E. Amendment -	The Financing Statement bearing the file number of			re requirements.)
F. Termination - G. Other -	The Secured Party no longer claims an interest un	der ine Financing Statement Dealing Inc	the number shown above.	
		•		·
•	ased or assigned, Assignee name and a y releases from the lie	·		-
Debtor located on of 71st Street, Miami 1 Mile, Coral Gables finished, packed vicontract rights and conducted at such 10 "Fedco-Oliver," in pursuant to and as	of Debtor: all of the in October <b>29</b> , 2001 at 185 Beach, Florida; 9720 No Florida; and 9320 NW 10 tamins located at 3535-general intangibles of ocations, including the each case as sold by Dedescribed in that certal certain affiliates of	00 Collins Avenue, rth Kendall Drive, 0th Street, Medley 3545 NW 112th Stre Debtor relating t trademarks "FDC," btor to Navarro Di in Asset Purchase	Sunny Isles, Flo Miami, Florida; , Florida, and the et, Miami, Florido o the businesses "Vitabest," "Oli scount Pharmacies	orida; 629-31 87-93 Miracle ne inventory of da, and the of Debtor iver" and s, Inc. ("Buyer")
			This Space for Use of	Filing Officer
File with: FL Secre	tary of State	·		
8. Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (on	ly if amendment - see instructions)			
-				·
9. Signature(s) of Secured Party(res)				
PNC Bank, National Association, as Agent				
Lichel French V.P				•
10. Number of additional about	)		4	
<ol> <li>Number of additional sheets</li> <li>Return Copy to:</li> </ol>	s presented: 0			
	. Schaaf, Paralegal Hudson, Rainer & Dobbs	LLP		
Address 1500 Mar	cquis Two Tower			
	Georgia 30303	1	·	
City, State, Zip				
FILING OFFICER COPY	STANDARD FORM - FORM L	JCC-1 Printed by UCC Choice -	ChoicePoint Approved by	Scoretary of State, State of Florida

		to a filing officer for filing purs	to the Uniform Commercial Code:
1. Debtor (Last Name First if a			1a. Date of Birth or FEI#
Fedco Wholesale, Ir 1b. Mailing Address	1C.	: 1c. City, State	1d. Zip Code
629 71st Street		Miami Beach, FL	33141
	ame (Last Name First if an individual)	Thranks Beach, 12	2a. Date of Birth or FEI#
			· ·
2b. Mailing Address		2c. City, State	2d. Zip Code
3. Secured Party (Last Name F	irst if an individual)	<u>:</u>	
	Association, as Agent		:
3a. Mailing Address		3b. City, State	3c. Zip Code
Two PNC Plaza, 18th I 4. Additional Secured Party (La	Floor, 620 Liberty Avenue s(Name First if an individual)	Pittsburgh, PA	15222
4a. Mailing Address		4b. City, State	4c. Zip Code
. A 19 Mar is produced that the second control		and a second control of the second control o	<u> </u>
5. This Statement refers to o	riginal Financing Statement bearing file	number: 990000046544	filed on 3/1/99
6.A. Continuation -	The Original Financing Statement between the De	btor and Secured Party bearing the file numb	er shown above is continued.
B. X Release -	The Secured Party releases the collateral describe TERMINATE LIEN AGAINST DEBTOR.	ed in Block 7 below from the Financing Statem	nent bearing the file number shown above. RELEASE DOES NOT
C. Full Assignment		ng Statement have been assigned to the assig	gnee whose name and address is shown in Block 7 below.
D. Partial Assignment -	Some of Secured Party's rights under the Financin	g Statement have been assigned to the assig	nee whose name and address is shown in Block 7 . A description
<del>-</del>			
F Amendment - F. Termination -	The Financing Statement bearing the file number :  The Secured Party no longer claims an interest un		
G. Other -			
•	ased or assigned, Assignee name and		
Mile, Coral Gables finished, packed vi contract rights and conducted at such 1 "Fedco-Oliver," in pursuant to and as	Florida; and 9320 NW 10 tamins located at 3535-1 general intangibles of ocations, including the each case as sold by Deldescribed in that certa	Oth Street, Medley, 1 3545 NW 112th Street, Debtor relating to the trademarks "FDC," " btor to Navarro Disco in Asset Purchase Ag	iami, Florida; 87-93 Miracle Florida, and the inventory of Miami, Florida, and the the businesses of Debtor Vitabest," "Oliver" and ount Pharmacies, Inc. ("Buyer") reement dated as of October 27,
2001, among Debtor,	certain affiliates of	pedior and buyer.	
File with: FL Secre	tary of State		This Space for Use of Filing Officer
Signatura(s) of Debtor(s) (or	nly if amendment - see instructions)		
o. Organization(s) to	ny ii amendment - see iiisaucuons)		•
			¥
Signature(s) of Secured Party(les)			
PNC Bank, National Association, as Agent			
X. Ima	216		
10. Number of additional sheet	a presented: 0		
11. Return Copy to:	s presented. O		
	L. Schaaf, Paralegal		
1500 Mar	Hudson, Rainer & Dobbs rquis Two Tower	חחב	
285 Pea	chtree Center Avenue		
Address Atlanta	, Georgia 30303		
City, State, Zip		<u> </u>	
FILING OFFICER COPY	STANDARD FORM FORM U	Printed by UCC Choice - Choice I 1000 Akterthein Orive, Alpharetta	GA 30003 Approved by Secretary of State, State of Florida

## UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE STATEMENT OF CHANGE

FORM UCC-3 (REV. 1993)

	d to a filing officer for fil			
Debtor (Last Name First if an individual)  The deat Physics of the Property of the Proper		1a. Date of Birth or FEI#		
Fedco Pharmacies, Inc. 1b. Mailing Address	1c. City, State	1d. Zip Code		
629 71st Street	Miami Beach,	FL 33141		
2. Additional Debtor or Trade Name (Last Name First if an individual)		2a. Date of Birth or FEI#		
2b. Mailing Address	2c. City, State	2d Zin Code		
ZD, Mailing Address	20. City, State	2d. Zip Code		
3. Secured Party (Last Name First if an individual)	<u>_i</u>			
PNC Bank, National Association, as Agent				
3a. Mailing Address	3b. City, State	3c. Zip Code		
Two PNC Plaza, 18th Floor, 620 Liberty Avenue 4. Additional Secured Party (Last Name First if an individual)	Pittsburgh,	PA 15222		
4a. Mailing Address	4b. City, State	4c. Zip Code		
This Statement refers to original Financing Statement bearing file	number: 0000000	CEAC Flod on a series		
_				
6.A. Continuation - The Original Financing Statement between the Dr.  B. X Release - The Secured Party releases the collateral describ				
TERMINATE LIEN AGAINST DEBTOR.		nancing Statement bearing the file number shown above. RELEASE DOES NOT		
		ned to the assignee whose name and address is shown in Block 7 below.		
		ned to the assignee whose name and address is shown in Block 7 . A description		
E. Amendment - The Financing Statement bearing the file number  F. Termination - The Secured Party no longer claims an interest un	*	et forth in Block 7. (See instructions for signature requirements.) earing the file number shown above.		
G. Other -				
7. Description of collateral released or assigned, Assignee name and	address, or amendmen	t. Use additional sheet(s) if necessary.		
Secured Party hereby releases from the lien of the above-referenced financing statement the following property of Debtor: all of the inventory, equipment, furniture and fixtures of Debtor located on October 21, 2001 at 18500 Collins Avenue, Sunny Isles, Florida, 629-31 71st Street, Miami Beach, Florida; 9720 North Kendall Drive, Miami, Florida; 87-93 Miracle Mile, Coral Gables Florida; and 9320 NW 100th Street, Medley, Florida, and the inventory of finished, packed vitamins located at 3535-3545 NW 112th Street, Miami, Florida, and the contract rights and general intangibles of Debtor relating to the businesses of Debtor conducted at such locations, including the trademarks "FDC," "Vitabest," "Oliver" and "Fedco-Oliver," in each case as sold by Debtor to Navarro Discount Pharmacies, Inc. ("Buyer") pursuant to and as described in that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of October 21, 2001, among Debtor, certain affiliates of Debtor and Buyer.				
	- ]	This Space for Use of Filling Officer		
File with: FL Secretary of State				
8. Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (only if amendment - see instructions)				
9. Signature(s) of Secured Party(les)				
PNC Bank, National Association, as Agent				
XIN VIP.				
10. Number of additional sheets presented: 0				
11. Return Copy to:		·		
Steven L. Schaaf, Paralegal	·			
Parker, Hudson, Rainer & Dobbs	LLP			
Address 1500 Marquis Two Tower 285 Peachtree Center Avenue	Ί.			
Address Atlanta, Georgia 30303	:[			
City, State, Zip	il			
FILING OFFICER COPY STANDARD FORM - FORM L	100 4 Protect by U.C.	L'ANNE - L'ANSERONI		

STANDARD FORM FORM UCC 1 Printed by UCC Choice - Choice Point 1000 Akierman Drive, Alpharetta, GA 30005

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002857 FRAME: 0919** 

Approved by Scoretary of State, State of Florida

LAW OFFICES

## ARNSTEIN & LEHR LLP

120 SOUTH RIVERSIDE PLAZA · SUITE 1200 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606-3910 (312) 876-7100

James F. Gossett (312) 876-7833 JFGossett@arnstein.com

FAX (312) 876-0288 FOUNDED 1893 MIAMI, FLORIDA
WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA
BOCA RATON, FLORIDA
MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN

# CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

October 23, 2003

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Trademark Recording

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed is a document that we wish to record against registrations in your Office. Also enclosed is the Recordation Form Cover Sheet.

Please process the enclosed document.

Sincerely,

James F. Gossett

JFG/vb Enclosure cc/Martin Pico

18584.0004/840555\_1

**RECORDED: 10/31/2003**